

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION  
PROGRAM/CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2016 OVERLAY

Project: PROGRAM - PHASE 2  
Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL  
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 900,000.00  
Budget: \$ 4,255,804.00  
Letting Date: 01/28/16  
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Triple R Paving, Inc.  
Address: 27069 Katie Road  
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD  
Phone No.: 605.213.1000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	12494	4.94	\$ 61,720.36
3	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3889	3.35	\$ 13,028.15
4	110.1100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	407	7.73	\$ 3,146.11
5	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	16	7.73	\$ 123.68
6	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1729	6.18	\$ 10,685.22
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	16185	3.24	\$ 52,439.40
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	3580	5.67	\$ 20,298.60
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	924	17.51	\$ 16,179.24
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	197	41.20	\$ 8,116.40
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	547	30.90	\$ 16,902.30
12		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	3280	4.22	\$ 13,841.60
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1575	17.00	\$ 26,775.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	1356	135.96	\$ 184,361.76
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	16	77.25	\$ 1,236.00
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	762	69.01	\$ 52,585.62
17		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	18	149.35	\$ 2,688.30
18	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	18136	0.26	\$ 4,715.36
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	35,020.00	\$ 35,020.00
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	11474	23.43	\$ 268,835.82
21	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	20	36.05	\$ 721.00
22	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	664	67.98	\$ 45,138.72
23	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	150	5.05	\$ 757.50
24	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	17894	5.77	\$ 103,248.38
25	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	864	48.93	\$ 42,275.52
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	32	103.00	\$ 3,296.00
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	12	128.75	\$ 1,545.00
28	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	12	113.30	\$ 1,359.60
29	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	6	283.25	\$ 1,699.50
30	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER IRRE KOOI GRINDING FOR CURB AND GUTTER	EA	6	154.50	\$ 927.00
31		SPECIAL REPAIRS	LS	1	5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$1,025,317.14
-----------	----------------

**ALTERNATE 1**

32	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1202	5.30	\$ 6,370.60
34	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	290	3.35	\$ 971.50
35	110.1100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	190	7.73	\$ 1,468.70
36	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	1	7.73	\$ 7.73
37	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	497	6.18	\$ 3,071.46
38	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1975	3.24	\$ 6,399.00
39	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	587	5.67	\$ 3,328.29
40	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	170	17.51	\$ 2,976.70
41	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	43	41.20	\$ 1,771.60
42	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	118	30.90	\$ 3,646.20
43		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	711	4.12	\$ 2,929.32
44	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	140	17.00	\$ 2,380.00
45	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	101	135.96	\$ 13,731.96
46	380.3520	A6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	1	97.85	\$ 97.85
47	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	123	69.01	\$ 8,488.23
48		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	3	149.35	\$ 448.05
49	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	3378	0.26	\$ 878.28
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00
51	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	1202	23.43	\$ 28,162.86
52	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	20	36.05	\$ 721.00
53	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	67	67.98	\$ 4,554.66
54	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	LF	50	5.05	\$ 252.50
55	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	LF	5146	5.77	\$ 29,692.42
56	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	LF	192	48.93	\$ 9,394.56
57	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	18	103.00	\$ 1,854.00
58	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	128.75	\$ 515.00
59	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	113.30	\$ 453.20
60	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	2	283.25	\$ 566.50
61	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER IRRE KOOI GRINDING FOR CURB AND GUTTER	EA	2	154.50	\$ 309.00
62		SPECIAL REPAIRS	LS	1	1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 151,696.17
-----------	---------------